MANISTEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
PERMIT FEES — EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 15, 2024 (Adopted 10/2/24)

DRIVEWAY PERMITS
Residential - $55.00
Upgrade Existing - $44.00 (If done more than 1 year after installation)
Upgrade Existing Gravel -  $44.00
Commercial/Private Road - $220.00
Agricultural — $75.00
Temporary Construction- $220.00
After the Fact- Double the Set Fee
MISCELLANEOUS PERMIT FEE $110.00

Permission to use right of way for purposes other than driveway. Must be approved by the Manager.

TRANSPORTATION PERMIT FEES

Single Move Permit

Single Move Mobile Home Permit
Super Move Permit

Public Utilities Seasonal Move
Annual Transportation Permit $100 Per Power Unit (Must qualify according to guidelines)
Annual Extended Mobile Home Permit $110 Per Power Unit (Max Dimensions: 14'W-14'"H-80°L)

* Certificate of Insurance and $10,000 Bond required on file for transportation moves. Bond is waived for mobile
homes.

$50 Per Round Trip up to 5 Business Days

$28 Per Trip up to 5 Days (Max Dimensions: 16'W-14'H-80°L)
$100 Per Move (For loads with dimensions over the max)
$110 Per Season

SEISMOGRAPHIC PERMITS $400.00 Per Job $25,000 Bond Required
MONITORING WELL PERMIT FEE $100.00 Per Job $25,000 Bond & Ins. Req.
ANNUAL UTILITY PERMIT FEE $275.00 Per Year

a) Maintenance Tree Trimming
b) Aerial Utility Facilities — Not requiring a new pole outside the existing line

* Subcontractors doing work for utilities must carry their own permit.
* $5,000 Bond and Certificate of Insurance Required or Letter of Indemnification

PUBLIC AND PRIVATE UTILITY INSTALLATION PERMIT FEES

Base Permit fee - Place Within —

Aerial, Plowed, Trenched -
Facility w/o Poles
Facility w/ Poles
Open Cut -
Bore, Jack, Tunnel —
Less than 4” dia.
4” but less than 12” dia.

12” but less than 24" dia.

24” and over

$400 Per Job
$220 Per Job
$220 Per Pole
$330 Per connect
$400 Per Cut

$100 Per Bore, Jack or Tunnel
$200 Per Bore, Jack or Tunnel
$300 Per Bore, Jack or Tunnel
$400 Per Bore, Jack or Tunnel

Electric — 28-33" from C/L
Gas—  25-28 from C/L All
Others — 22’-25’ from C/L

If 40 Ft. R.O.W. — Has to be within the
outer 3 Ft.

* Poly lines must be encased in a steel
sleeve.

* Slick bore pipe does not have to be cased

if deeper than 6 Ft.

* $25,000 Bond, Cert. Of Ins., and Sketch or Drawing Required for Utility and Private Installations.
$3,000 Bond, Cert. Of Ins., and Sketch or Drawing Required for Small Private Installations, ie: Septic Line
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